Mayor Rhonda Haight

**City Council** William Whaley, Mayor Pro Tempore Jack Taylor Christy Kay Bill Bivins Angie Arp



City Clerk Amy Mintz

City Attorney Chuck Conerly

# City of Blue Ridge

## **Special Called Meeting Agenda**

# April 2, 2024

7:00 p.m. Blue Ridge City Hall 480 West First Street Blue Ridge, Ga 30513

## **NO QUORUM PRESENT**

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Action Agenda Items (Items Requiring the Approval of the City Council)
  - a. HIRING OF PLANNING/ZONING MANAGER FOR CITY OF BLUE RIDGE TRIPP

RITCHIE

b. PURCHASE OF VEHICLE FOR USE DURING STORMWATER PROJECT - THIS

VEHICLE WILL BE USED TO TRANSPORT PEOPLE FROM THE FARMERS MARKET

PARKING AREA TO DOWNTOWN DURING THE CONSTRUCTION

c. POTENTIAL LEASE FOR PARKING DURING CONSTRUCTION

### **Our Mission Statement**

Our mission is to enrich the quality of life in Blue Ridge for all our citizens. We pledge to work in partnership with our residents, all stake holders and the Fannin County government to protect, preserve and secure the quaintness of our small-town community and to enhance the natural beauty of our environment.

- d. RED LIGHT REPLACEMENT AT EAST 1<sup>ST</sup> STREET AND CHURCH STREET
- e. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 22 ("TRAFFIC CODE") OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF BLUE RIDGE, GEORGIA TO ADD A NEW ARTICLE IV ("OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES"); TO ALLOW FOR CERTAIN "OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES" TO BE DRIVEN ON CITY STREETS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION OF SAME; TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. SECOND READING BR2024-09
- 4. Adjournment

#### **Our Mission Statement**

Our mission is to enrich the quality of life in Blue Ridge for all our citizens. We pledge to work in partnership with our residents, all stake holders and the Fannin County government to protect, preserve and secure the quaintness of our small-town community and to enhance the natural beauty of our environment.